504211538 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4258215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICOLAS H. VOELCKER	
Street Address:	83 HANNAFORD ROAD	
City:	BLACKWOOD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15309063	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: adomitrovich@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5644USA-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. DOMITROVICH		
SIGNATURE: /Angela M. Domitrovich/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_USA to Voelker#page1.tif source=Assignment_USA to Voelker#page2.tif source=Assignment_USA to Voelker#page3.tif

PATENT 504211538 REEL: 041166 FRAME: 0146

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED

BETWEEN:

University of South Australia (ABN 37 191 313 308)

of North Terrace, Adelaide, South Australia 5000, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

Nicolas H. Voelcker

of 83 Hannaford Road, Blackwood, South Australia 5051, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

CONFIRMS THAT

- The Assignor is the owner of the invention described and claimed in the Patent Co-operation Treaty patent application identified in the schedule annexed hereto (hereinafter "the intellectual property"), and
- ii) By virtue of an Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 5 December 2016, the Assignor has transferred their interest in the intellectual property to the Assignee,

ACCORDINGLY, THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT

In consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor has transferred and assigned to the Assignee absolutely all of their right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and the full benefit and advantage thereof (including the right to file, and ownership thereof, national and/or jurisdictional phase applications, divisional applications, patent of addition applications, innovation patent applications, renewals and patent term extensions), and the Assignee has accepted the assignment of that right, title and interest and the full benefit and advantage thereof.

1/3

Deed to be executed as
in the presence of
Robin RELAHOUSE
Name of Witness
Rose Recoll Signature of Witness
in the presence of Bakala Chamberlary Name of Witness Signature of Witness

SCHEDULE

Application No	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Title
PCT/AU2015/00026 3	PCT	5 May 2015 (priority date: 5 May 2014)	METHODS OF DETECTING BIOLOGICAL PRINTS, FLUIDS OR ANALYTES THEREIN USING POROUS SEMICONDUCTOR SUBSTRATES

3/3

PATENT REEL: 041166 FRAME: 0149